## European Council Decision (EU) 2019/1740 of 18 October 2019 appointing the President of the European Central Bank

Article 1	Ms Christine LAGARDE is hereby appointed President of the
	European
Article 2	This Decision shall be published in the Official Journal of
Article 3	This Decision shall enter into force on the date of
	Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the European Council Decision (EU) 2019/1740. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) OJ C 235, 12.7.2019, p. 1.
- (2) Opinion delivered on 17 September 2019 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (3) OJ C 258, 1.8.2019, p. 2.
- (4) European Council Decision 2011/386/EU of 24 June 2011 appointing the President of the European Central Bank (OJ L 173, 1.7.2011, p. 8).

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the European Council Decision (EU) 2019/1740.